

CHATENT & THE TO THE

03-23-2000

) TRANSI MALI SERIA MANA MANA MANA BINA BINA MANA MANI MASA Di Jeraha Mana mana mana mana bina saha saha mana masa mana mana

101296518

ss Mail No. EL 265 832 105 US

Attorney Docket Number 9740-011

THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARK	ζS
Box Assignment	

Washington, DC 20231		
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Pennie & Edmonds LLP	Name: Silanis Technology Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No	Address: 3333 Côte Vertu, Suite 305 St-Laurent, Quebec H4R 2N1	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
■ Assignment □ Merger	Country (if other than USA): <u>Canada</u>	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
□ Other		
Execution Date:		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) <u>5,606,609</u>	
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 🗷 No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1	
PENNIE & EDMONDS LIP 1155 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kare 1. Compared No. 33,704.)		
Barry D. Rein 22,411 for Box	February 16, 2000 Date	
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment

Washington, D.C. 20231

03/22/2000 DHGUYEN 00000267 161150 5606609

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pennie & Edmonds LLP, a limited liability partnership organized under the laws of State of New York and having a place of business at 1155 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") is, pursuant to an assignment dated January 18, 2000 from Smiths Industries Aerospace & Defense Systems, Inc. to Pennie & Edmonds LLP, the assignee of certain rights in U.S. Patent No. 5,606,609, for "Electronic Document Verification System and Method;" and

WHEREAS, Silanis Technology Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Canada and having a place of business at 3333 Côte Vertu, Suite 305, St-Laurent, Quebec, Canada, H4R 2N1 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining any and all rights in U.S. Patent No. 5,606,609 transferred to Pennie & Edmonds LLP pursuant to the aforesaid assignment from Smiths Industries Aerospace & Defense Systems, Inc., the said assignment to Pennie & Edmonds LLP having been entered into solely for the convenience of Silanis Technology Inc.:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has quitclaimed, sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby quitclaim, sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all rights taken by Pennie & Edmonds LLP pursuant to the aforesaid assignment from Smiths Industries Aerospace & Defense Systems, Inc. in the said patent and the invention disclosed and claimed therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,

PENNIE & EDMONDS LLF

By:

Buily 15. Re

Title: Partner

Date: January 26, 2000

NY2 - 1041770.1

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/16/2000 REEL: 010618 FRAME: 0253